



European University

approved by UGC & Govt.

Of Bangladesh

We Shape Your Dream

Memo No. EUB/Addl. REG/JBAS/2024-361

Date: 27 March 2024

Subject: Articles for the Journal of Bangladesh Academy of Sciences (JBAS)

This is for information of all concerned that Journal of Bangladesh Academy of Sciences (JBAS) is a peer-reviewed and well-indexed scientific journal dedicated to publishing and disseminating high-quality scientific research work in all branches of Science and Technology and published twice a year (June and December comprising one volume) in English. Original research articles, review articles, and short communications are considered for publication in this journal.

- 2. JBAS generally accept online submissions through <u>BanglaJOL's online journal management system</u>. BanglaJOL is managed by the Bangladesh Academy of Sciences (<u>BAS</u>) and it is hosted by <u>Ubiquity Press</u>. It is also part of the <u>Ubiquity Press Network</u>. If any query, interested Faculty Members (FM) may communicate to the Authority of JBAS with the above mentioned link as well as **through** Web: http://www.banglajol.info/ and Email: banglajol.info@gmail.com.
- 3. It may be noted that in the of 6th Meeting of the Syndicate of European University of Bangladesh (EUB) it is decided that_Faculties Members should communicate to submit their articles online through BanglaJOL's of Bangladesh Academy of Sciences (JBAS).
- 4. Considering the above statement, all Faculty Members are requested to take necessary measures for quality publications and thus to uplift the image of the University.

27.03,2024 Md. Eunusur Rahman Registrar

To: Chairmen, All the Departments, EUB/All Faculty Members, EUB.

Date: 27 March 2024

Copy forwarded for necessary measures and kind information (not in order of seniority):

- 1. Treasurer, EUB
- 2. Sr. PS to Vice Chairman & Registrar (For kind information of Vice Chairman & Registrar), EUB
- 3. Sr. IT Officer, EUB (with a request to publish the notice on EUB's website), EUB
- 4. PS to Vice Chancellor (For kind information of Vice Chancellor), EUB
- 5. Concerned Office File.

S. M. Zobayer Enamul Karim PhD Additional Registrar, EUB